UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED

(Individual to Individual)



Doc#: 0921908250 Fee: \$44.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/07/2009 12:55 PM Pg: 1 of 4

THE GRANTORS, EDMUND NOWOSIELSKI, an unmarried man, OLGA NOWOSIELSKA, married woman*, of the Village of Morton Grove, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for the consideration of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CONVEY AND OUIT TOMUND **CLAIM** to NOWOSIELSKI, an unparried man, of the Village of Morton Greve, County of Cook, State of Illinois, all interest in

the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACH'LD HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Permanent Real Estate Index Number:

10-20 101-020-1029

Address of Real Estate:

8630 N. Ferris Avenue, Unit 503 Morton Grove, Illinois 60053

hereby, releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois, and **TO HAVE AND TO HOLD** said premises forever.

Dated this 7 day of July, 2009

Elmund Wowosielshi

EDMUND H. NOWOSIELSKI Grantor

EXEMPT-PURSUANT TO S'CTIC N 1-11-5
VILLAGE OF MORTON G 10VE 16AL ESTATE TRANSFER STAMP
EXEMPTION NO 009.3

ADDRESS 8630 N. /erris

By Blistling

Olga Mouosielaka

OLGA NOWOSIELSKA, Grantor n/k/a OLGA E. OLSZEWSKI

Olga E. Olsaeuski

0921908250 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, the undersigned, a **NOTARY PUBLIC** in and for the State of Illinois, County of Cook, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that **EDMUND H. NOWOSIELSKI and OLGA NOWOSIELSKA, n/k/a OLGA E. OLSZEWSKI,** personally known to me to the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing Deed, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.



Given under my hand and official seal as Notary Public this _____ day of _______, 2009.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Name and Address of Preparer:

Law Offices of Agnes Pogorzelski & Associates, P.C. 7443 W. Irving Park Road, Suite 1W Chicago, Illinois 60634

Exempt under provisions of Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 35, Paragraph 200/31-45, Section (e).

Date: 07 07 00

Signature of Buyer, Seller or Representative

MAIL TO:

Edmund H. Nowosielski 8630 N. Ferris Avenue, Unit 503 Morton Grove, Illinois 60053 SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

Edmund H. Nowosielski 8630 N. Ferris Avenue, Unit 503 Morton Grove, Illinois 60053

0921908250 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIA

Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 503 IN 8630 FERRIS AVENUE CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

THE SOUTH 67.58 FEET OF THE NORTH 210 FEET AND THE EAST 135.3 FEET (EXCEPT THE NORTH 210 FEET THEREOF) IN AHRENSFELD'S ADDITION TO MORTON GROVE, A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 41 OF COUNTY CLERK'S ADDITION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNHSIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF LYING WESTERLY OF A LINE COMMENCING ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY AT A POINT 27.23 FEET EASTERLY OF THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, THENCE SOUTHERLY PARALLEL TO SAID WEST LINE OF THE SAID SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, A DISTANCE OF 67.58 FEET TO A POINT 27.23 FEET EASTERLY OF THE LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALL IN COO COUNTY, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 95412460, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE LAPLING SPACE 23 AND THE INCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE STORAGE LOCKER L-503, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 95412460.

Permanent Index Number(s): 10-20-101-020-1029

n Grove,

Othorized Control of Co Property Address: 8630 N. Ferris Avenue, Unit 503, Morton Grove, IL 60053

0921908250 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois)
) SS
County of Cook)

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

THE GRANTOR(S), or his/her/their agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership or authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

under the laws of the State of Illinois.	
07 07 09 Date 07 09	Edmund Wowosi Clylus Grantor or Agent
Date	Olga Marsosielsko, n/k/a
Ox	Olga E. Olsaewski
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this day of, 2009	•
Notary Public All Rug	BOZENA PAIZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/24/2010

THE GRANTEE(S), or his/her/their agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership or authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

07/07/09 Date

Im und Neworldst

Subscribed and Swoon to before me this _____ day of _______, 2009.

BOZENA PAIZ

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/24/2010

Notary Public

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)